aggregate of 6,000,000 shares of common stock of Soul, constituting all shares of capital stock of Soul issued and
outstanding (the “Soul Shares”) for an aggregate of 12,333,334 shares of the Company’s common stock (the “Common
Stock”). The Agreement contains customary terms and conditions for a transaction of this type, including
representations, warranties and covenants, as well as provisions describing the consideration exchanged, the process
of exchanging the consideration and the effect of the Exchange.

The Exchange was deemed to be an acquisition of a related party entity in accordance with Accounting Standards
Codification (“ASC”) 850, Business Combinations. As such, the Company did not recognize any step-up fair value basis
in the assets or liabilities of Soul from the Exchange, which were recorded in the consolidated financial statements at
their historical carrying amounts.

F-6

Edgar Filing: Soul & Vibe Interactive Inc. - Form 10-Q

15

The following is a pro forma balance sheet as of September 30, 2013 and pro forma income statements for the nine
months ended September 30, 2013:

Soul and Vibe
Entertainment,
Inc.

Soul and
Vibe
Interactive
Inc.

Consolidation

Soul and
Vibe
Interactive
Inc. and
Subsidiary

9/30/2013 9/30/2013 Entry 9/30/2013

ASSETS

Current Assets
Cash & Cash Equivalents $ (389 ) $85,293 $84,904
Development costs 4,000 - 4,000

Total Current Assets 3,611 85,293 88,904

Assets From Discontinued Operations - - -

Total Assets $ 3,611 $85,293 $88,904

LIABILITIES AND SHAREHOLDER'S EQUITY
(DEFICIT)

Current Liabilities
Accounts Payable $ 14,302 $191,062 205,364
Loan from Shareholder - current portion 58,600 2,500 61,100
Convertible notes payable, related party, net of $8,958
discount - 1,042 1,042

Convertible notes payable, net of $104,999 discount - 17,779 17,779
Intercompany payable (receivable) 6,081 (6,081 ) -

Total Current Liabilities 78,983 206,302 285,285

Total Liabilities 78,983 206,302 285,285

Shareholder's Equity (Deficit)
Preferred Stock, $0.001 par value, 10,000,000 authorized,
130,000 issued - 130 130

Common Stock, $0.001 par value, 300,000,000 authorized,
15,435,994 issued & outstanding 18,000 15,436 (18,000 ) 15,436

Additional Paid-in Capital 207,729 520,212 (216,072 ) 511,869
Accumulated Deficit (301,101 ) (656,787 ) 234,072 (723,816 )

Edgar Filing: Soul & Vibe Interactive Inc. - Form 10-Q

16

Total Shareholder's Equity (Deficit) (75,372 ) (121,009 ) (196,381 )

Total Liabilities & Shareholder's Equity (Deficit) $ 3,611 $85,293 - $88,904

F-7

Edgar Filing: Soul & Vibe Interactive Inc. - Form 10-Q

17

Soul and Vibe
Entertainment,
Inc.

Soul and
Vibe
Interactive
Inc.

Consolidated

For the Nine
Months Ended
September 30,
2013

For the
Nine
Months
Ended
September
30, 2013

For the Nine
Months
Ended
September
30, 2013

Revenues $ - $ - $ -
Cost of Sales - - -

Gross Profit - - -

Operating Expenses
General & Administrative 4,594 215,782 220,376
Legal & Professional Expense 12,099 366,356 378,455
Rent or Lease Expense 6,750 - 6,750
Wage Expense 63,000 - 63,000

Total Operating Expenses 86,443 582,138 668,581

Operating Loss (86,443 ) (582,138 ) (668,581 )

Other Income (Expense)
Interest Expense (1,466 ) (19,713 ) (21,179 )
Gain on exchange of assets - - -

Total other Income (Expense) (1,466 ) (19,713 ) (21,179 )

Net Loss before Taxes and
Discontinued Operations (87,909 ) (601,851 ) (689,760 )

Income Tax - - -

Loss From Discontinued Operations - - -

Net Loss $ (87,909 ) $ (601,851 ) (689,760 )

F-8

Edgar Filing: Soul & Vibe Interactive Inc. - Form 10-Q

18

Note 6 – Exchange Agreement

On March 26, 2013, the Company entered into an Exchange Agreement with Pauline Carson and BK Consulting.
Pursuant to the Agreement, the Company exchanged all inventories from discontinued operations totaling $23,604 to
Carson and BK in exchange for assuming the liability of notes payable plus accrued interest totaling $49,425 and
accounts payable totaling $13,692 from the Company and forgiving the Company of any liability for the notes and
accounts payable. As a result of the Exchange Agreement, the Company recognized additional paid in capital of